
 

DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION 
 

DEPARTMENT:  OCFO-Office of Contracting & Procurement 

FILE NUMBER:  OCFO-Office of Contracting & 

Procurement-3292   

 

RE: 

Submitting reso. autho. Contract No. 6005280-A1 

 

 

SUMMARY: 

100% ARPA Funding – AMEND 1 – To Provide an Increase of Funds and Amend the Scope for the 

Construction of a New Gymnasium for the Farwell Recreation Center. – Contractor: DeAngelis Diamond 

Construction, LLC – Location: 3955 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 235, Novi, MI 48375 – Contract Period: 

June 13, 2023 through December 31, 2024 – Contract Increase Amount: $665,000.00 – Total Contract 

Amount: $4,339,417.00. Construction and Demolition 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: 

100% ARPA Funding – AMEND 1 – To Provide an Increase of Funds and Amend the Scope for the 

Construction of a New Gymnasium for the Farwell Recreation Center. – Contractor: DeAngelis Diamond 

Construction, LLC – Location: 3955 Orchard Hill Place, Suite 235, Novi, MI 48375 – Contract Period: 

June 13, 2023 through December 31, 2024 – Contract Increase Amount: $665,000.00 – Total Contract 

Amount: $4,339,417.00. Construction and Demolition 

 

 

BYChoose an item. 

 

Sandra Stahl, Chief Procurement Officer 

Office of Contracting and Procurement Office 

 

RESOLVED: that Contract No. 6005280-A1 referred to in the foregoing communication dated May 23, 

2024 be hereby and is approved.  

 

 

DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT: 

Name:  Marcy Wilson  

Position: Procurement Assistant 


